S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 15997/2015

No(s).

(Veena Khera)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015 in WP No. 62345/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

OM PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KANPUR NAGAR THR. ITS VICE CHAIRMAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 4 limited to the question whether compensation payable to the petitioner for the land acquired from him has been paid and if it has not been paid whether the same can be directed to be paid.

Signature Not Verified

(Shashi Sareen) Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.09.07

AR-cum-PS

10:43:31 IST

Reason: Court Master