SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25963/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015in WP No. 62345/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KANPUR NAGAR THR.

ITS VICE CHAIRMAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 07/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing proof of pleadings and spare copies is condoned.

Office to proceed.

[SUMAN JAIN]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.