SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 28.03.2017

R-Court No.: 2 Item No.: 29

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25963 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

OM PRAKASH ...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

KAMPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KANPUR NAGAR THR. ITS VICE CHAIRMAN AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

An office report for directions dated 06.02.2017 in the matter abovementioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 07.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in filing proof of pleadings and spare copies is condoned.

Office to proceed."

There are total 4 Respondents.

Pursuant to Registrar Court's order dated 15.11.2016, fresh show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 on 15.02.2017 through Bar Coding Slip System. As website of Indian Postal Track Report was not working, therefore service position is awaited.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S2